Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dover Technologies International, Inc.		12/22/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.	
Street Address:	1403 Foulk Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 102	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19803-2755	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0991307	ОК

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)698-2123

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-8019

Email: david.j.davis@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Davis

Address Line 1: 130 E. Randolph Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Davis
Signature:	/David J. Davis/
Date:	02/17/2005 TRADEMARK
	IRADEMARA

900019971 REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0410

\$40.00

ECH \$40

Total Attachments: 2 source=OK assignment to Delaware Capital Formation Inc#page1.tif source=OK assignment to Delaware Capital Formation Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0411

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of trademarks, entered into as of the 8th day of November, 2000, between Dover Technologies International, Inc., (hereinafter "Assignor") a Delaware corporation located at One Marine Midland Plaza, Sixth Floor, East Tower, Binghamton, New York 13901 and Delaware Capital Formation, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation located at 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-2755.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS Assignor is desirous of assigning all right, title and interest in its trademarks, including the goodwill of Assignor's business associated with the trademarks; and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in Assignor's trademarks, including the goodwill of Assignor's business associated with the trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

In consideration of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, grant and convey to Assignee all right, title, and interest in said trademarks, including the goodwill of Assignor's business associated therewith, and all pending and registered trademarks therefor throughout the world, the U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations being identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference; all foreign Trademark Applications and Registrations to be identified subsequently.

The parties further agree that this Assignment is to be construed under the laws of the State of Delaware.

Dover Technologies International, Inc.

By:

Name: Robert A. Livingston

Title:

Executive Vice President

RECORDED: 02/17/2005

EXHIBIT A

Mark	U.S. Application No.	U.S. Registration No.
BGA MICRO OVEN and design		2,168,981
OK and design	76/009,097	
OK		991,307
QX2	76/010,965	
QX2 and design	76/010,966	is Miles
TECHCON	76/010,964	101
METFIT		1,760,686
METCAL and design		1,333,109
METCAL and design		1,713,164
SMART HEAT		1,795,498
SMART HEAT		1,906,548
TALON		1,996,025
THE SMART HEAT COMPANY and design		2,176,074

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0413